
AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2015

Final Results

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Diff to 
Prev

Diff to 
1st

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

104 Melvyn Evans Mark Glennerster Impreza S11 WRC 6 00.37.53 1
101 Charlie Payne Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00.38.09 00.16 00.16 2 1
102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 00.38.47 00.38 00.54 3 1
107 Dylan Davies Llion Tractor Williams Subaru Impreza 6 00.39.03 00.16 01.10 4 2
106 Pauric Duffy Kevin Glynn Ford Fiesta R5+ 4 00.40.14 01.11 02.21 5 1
115 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Ford Fiesta ST 3 00.41.08 00.54 03.15 6 1
117 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 3 00.41.40 00.32 03.47 7 2
119 Simon Dalton Steve Turvey Subaru Impreza 8 00.42.15 00.35 04.22 8 2
112 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 5 00.42.24 00.09 04.31 9 1
122 Thomas Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 2 00.42.48 00.24 04.55 10 1
128 Rhys Yates Brynmore Pierce Ford Fiesta R2 2 00.43.15 00.27 05.22 11 2
116 Damian Thomas Anthony Bailey Peugeot 2 00.43.31 00.16 05.38 12 3
123 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW 325 5 00.43.34 00.03 05.41 13 2
114 Dai Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 5 00.43.45 00.11 05.52 14 3
121 Dave Brick Mike Wilding Vauxhall Nova 1 00.44.19 00.34 06.26 15 1
113 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MkII 5 00.44.42 00.23 06.49 16 4
129 Christian South Joe Cruttenden Ford Fiest R2 2 00.48.17 03.35 10.24 17 4
127 Paul Davis Keegan Rees Fiat Stilo Abarth 3 00.49.00 00.43 11.07 18 3
132 Graham Goodall Peter Gilbert BMW 325 5 00.50.10 01.10 12.17 19 5
103 Wug Utting Dan Nieroda Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 Retired
108 Sara Williams Michael Gilbey Subaru Impreza N12 8 Retired
109 Barry Jordan James Gratton-Smith Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
110 Jamie Jukes Dave Williams Vauxhall Astra MkII 3 Retired
118 Emyr Morgan Emyr Hall Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
120 Stuart Austin Adrian Grinsted Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
124 Timo Kennish Dan Chambers Vauxhall Chevette 3 Retired
125 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
126 Freddy Brick Rob Woodhouse Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
130 Gwyn Jones Rob Leeman Ford Escort 3 Retired
131 Lee Robinson Daniel Robinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 Retired
133 Meilyr Evans Andrew Edwards MGZR 1 Retired
134 Keaton Allen Daniel Roberts Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired
135 Andrew James Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort 4 Retired
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2015

Results in Car No Order

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

101 Charlie Payne Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta WRC 6 09.17 09.02 08.27 02.42 08.41 00.38.09 2 1
102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 09.34 09.06 08.45 02.41 08.41 00.38.47 3 1
103 Wug Utting Dan Nieroda Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
104 Melvyn Evans Mark Glennerster Impreza S11 WRC 6 09.33 08.49 08.20 02.33 08.38 00.37.53 1
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 09.47 09.09 Retired
106 Pauric Duffy Kevin Glynn Ford Fiesta R5+ 4 09.36 09.23 08.56 02.55 09.24 00.40.14 5 1
107 Dylan Davies Llion Tractor Williams Subaru Impreza 6 09.53 09.04 08.43 02.38 08.45 00.39.03 4 2
108 Sara Williams Michael Gilbey Subaru Impreza N12 8 09.48 09.07 08.45 02.42 Retired
109 Barry Jordan James Gratton-Smith Subaru Impreza 6 10.44 Retired
110 Jamie Jukes Dave Williams Vauxhall Astra MkII 3 09.55 Retired
112 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 5 10.23 09.46 09.22 02.55 09.58 00.42.24 9 1
113 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MkII 5 10.56 10.32 10.01 03.00 10.13 00.44.42 16 4
114 Dai Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 5 10.41 10.18 09.47 02.57 10.02 00.43.45 14 3
115 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Ford Fiesta ST 3 09.56 09.33 09.15 02.50 09.34 00.41.08 6 1
116 Damian Thomas Anthony Bailey Peugeot 2 10.16 10.09 09.58 03.01 10.07 00.43.31 12 3
117 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 3 09.59 09.49 09.26 02.47 09.39 00.41.40 7 2
118 Emyr Morgan Emyr Hall Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
119 Simon Dalton Steve Turvey Subaru Impreza 8 10.05 10.01 09.28 03.02 09.39 00.42.15 8 2
120 Stuart Austin Adrian Grinsted Subaru Impreza 6 10.16 Retired
121 Dave Brick Mike Wilding Vauxhall Nova 1 10.58 10.14 09.51 02.59 10.17 00.44.19 15 1
122 Thomas Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 2 10.11 10.07 09.30 03.00 10.00 00.42.48 10 1
123 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW 325 5 10.44 10.19 09.38 03.00 09.53 00.43.34 13 2
124 Timo Kennish Dan Chambers Vauxhall Chevette 3 10.21 10.21 Retired
125 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 12.07 14.33 Retired
126 Freddy Brick Rob Woodhouse Vauxhall Nova 1 10.35 Retired
127 Paul Davis Keegan Rees Fiat Stilo Abarth 3 12.04 11.38 11.03 02.33 11.42 00.49.00 18 3
128 Rhys Yates Brynmore Pierce Ford Fiesta R2 2 10.21 10.11 09.43 02.59 10.01 00.43.15 11 2
129 Christian South Joe Cruttenden Ford Fiest R2 2 11.03 11.08 10.23 03.19 12.24 00.48.17 17 4
130 Gwyn Jones Rob Leeman Ford Escort 3 10.37 10.20 Retired
131 Lee Robinson Daniel Robinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 Retired
132 Graham Goodall Peter Gilbert BMW 325 5 11.42 12.02 11.02 03.34 11.50 00.50.10 19 5
133 Meilyr Evans Andrew Edwards MGZR 1 Retired
134 Keaton Allen Daniel Roberts Peugeot 205 Gti 2 11.12 Retired
135 Andrew James Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort 4 11.12 11.15 Retired
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2015

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

121 Dave Brick Mike Wilding Vauxhall Nova 1 00.44.19 15 1
125 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
126 Freddy Brick Rob Woodhouse Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
133 Meilyr Evans Andrew Edwards MGZR 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

122 Thomas Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 2 00.42.48 10 1
128 Rhys Yates Brynmore Pierce Ford Fiesta R2 2 00.43.15 11 2
116 Damian Thomas Anthony Bailey Peugeot 2 00.43.31 12 3
129 Christian South Joe Cruttenden Ford Fiest R2 2 00.48.17 17 4
134 Keaton Allen Daniel Roberts Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

115 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Ford Fiesta ST 3 00.41.08 6 1
117 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 3 00.41.40 7 2
127 Paul Davis Keegan Rees Fiat Stilo Abarth 3 00.49.00 18 3
110 Jamie Jukes Dave Williams Vauxhall Astra MkII 3 Retired
124 Timo Kennish Dan Chambers Vauxhall Chevette 3 Retired
130 Gwyn Jones Rob Leeman Ford Escort 3 Retired
131 Lee Robinson Daniel Robinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

106 Pauric Duffy Kevin Glynn Ford Fiesta R5+ 4 00.40.14 5 1
135 Andrew James Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

112 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 5 00.42.24 9 1
123 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW 325 5 00.43.34 13 2
114 Dai Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 5 00.43.45 14 3
113 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort MkII 5 00.44.42 16 4
132 Graham Goodall Peter Gilbert BMW 325 5 00.50.10 19 5

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

104 Melvyn Evans Mark Glennerster Impreza S11 WRC 6 00.37.53 1
101 Charlie Payne Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00.38.09 2 1
107 Dylan Davies Llion Tractor Williams Subaru Impreza 6 00.39.03 4 2
103 Wug Utting Dan Nieroda Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
109 Barry Jordan James Gratton-Smith Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
118 Emyr Morgan Emyr Hall Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
120 Stuart Austin Adrian Grinsted Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 00.38.47 3 1
119 Simon Dalton Steve Turvey Subaru Impreza 8 00.42.15 8 2
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 Retired
108 Sara Williams Michael Gilbey Subaru Impreza N12 8 Retired
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2015

Stages in Time Order
Stage 
Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5 Car No Stage 6

1 101 09.17 104 08.49 104 08.20 104 02.33 104 08.38

2 104 09.33 101 09.02 101 08.27 127 02.33 102 08.41

3 102 09.34 107 09.04 107 08.43 107 02.38 101 08.41

4 105 09.47 102 09.06 102 08.45 102 02.41 107 08.45

5 108 09.48 108 09.07 108 08.45 101 02.42 106 09.24

6 107 09.53 105 09.09 106 08.56 108 02.42 115 09.34

7 110 09.55 106 09.23 115 09.15 117 02.47 117 09.39

8 115 09.56 115 09.33 112 09.22 115 02.50 119 09.39

9 117 09.59 112 09.46 117 09.26 106 02.55 123 09.53

10 119 10.05 117 09.49 119 09.28 112 02.55 112 09.58

11 122 10.11 119 10.01 122 09.30 114 02.57 122 10.00

12 116 10.16 122 10.07 123 09.38 128 02.59 128 10.01

13 120 10.16 116 10.09 128 09.43 121 02.59 114 10.02

14 124 10.21 128 10.11 114 09.47 122 03.00 116 10.07

15 128 10.21 121 10.14 121 09.51 123 03.00 113 10.13

16 112 10.23 114 10.18 116 09.58 113 03.00 121 10.17

17 126 10.35 123 10.19 113 10.01 116 03.01 127 11.42

18 106 09.36 130 10.20 129 10.23 119 03.02 132 11.50

19 130 10.37 124 10.21 132 11.02 129 03.19 129 12.24

20 114 10.41 113 10.32 127 11.03 132 03.34

21 109 10.44 129 11.08

22 123 10.44 135 11.15

23 113 10.56 127 11.38

24 121 10.58 132 12.02

25 129 11.03 125 14.33

26 134 11.12

27 135 11.12

28 132 11.42

29 127 12.04

30 125 12.07

Cancelled - 

snow and ice
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2015

Retirements

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Location Reason for Retirement 
103 Wug Utting Dan Nieroda Subaru Impreza 6 SS1 Reason unknown 
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi Evo IX 8 After SS3 Steering 
108 Sara Williams Michael Gilbey Subaru Impreza N12 8 SS6 Off road during stage 
109 Barry Jordan James Gratton-Smith Subaru Impreza 6 After SS1 Reason unknown 
110 Jamie Jukes Dave Williams Vauxhall Astra MkII 3 SS3 Broken suspension 
118 Emyr Morgan Emyr Hall Subaru Impreza 6 SS1 Blown rear diff. 
120 Stuart Austin Adrian Grinsted Subaru Impreza 6 SS2 Reason unknown 
125 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 After SS3 Mechanical failure 
126 Freddy Brick Rob Woodhouse Vauxhall Nova 1 After SS1 Engine 
130 Gwyn Jones Rob Leeman Ford Escort 3 After SS3 Reason unknown 
131 Lee Robinson Daniel Robinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 SS1 Reason unknown 
133 Meilyr Evans Andrew Edwards MGZR 1 SS1 Rolled SS1 
134 Keaton Allen Daniel Roberts Peugeot 205 Gti 2 SS3 Driveshaft 
135 Andrew James Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort 4 SS4 Reason unknown 
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